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 State Youth Council Membership Directory 
  

Wally Trotter- SYC Chair Lead Mountain Star Health 
1000 E 100 N 
Payson, UT 84651 

801-404-0667 
wally.trotter@mountainstarthealth.co
m   

Tracy Luoma Assistant Division Director 
Department of Health 
WFS Service Area  

Department of Health 
288 N 1460 W 
SLC, UT 8415 

801-538-9933 
801-673-6617 
tluoma@utah.gov  

Lana Stohl, Utah Department of Human Services  Division of Substance Abuse 
and Mental Health 
195 N 1950 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

(801) 538-4025 
Cell: 801-505-3999 
Fax: (801) 538-9892 
lstohl@utah.gov  

Chuck Krivanek, HR Manager & Chair of 
Wasatch Front South Service Area Youth 
Advisory Committee 
InterContinental Hotels Group 
 

1275 W 2240 S 
West Valley City, UT 84119-
1482 

801-975-3009 
Chuck.krivanek@ihg.com   

Sean Sasser – Division of Child and Family 
Services  

 

1060 North Desbee Dove Road 
Castle Dale, UT  84513 

435-650-0515 
SeSasser@utah.gov  
 

Krystal Lyman DHS 
TAL Supervisor for DCFS 
Southwest area 

 

251 E 200 N 
St. George, UT  84770 
 

435-767-8774 
kklyman@utah.gov  

Debbie Whitlock -Director of Community 
Programs, Juvenile Justice Services  

 

Division of Youth Corrections 
195 N 1950 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

801 538-4311 
DebbieW@utah.gov  

Bruce Rigby, Executive Vice President, Cache 
Valley Bank  

 

Cache Valley Bank 
101 N. Main 
Logan, UT 84321 

435-753-3020 Ext. #119 
Cell: 435-232-3651 
brigby@cachevalleybank.com  

Michael Blakey – Division of Child and Family 
Services & Chair of the Mountainland Service 
Area Youth Advisory Committee           

 

Division of Child and Family 
Services 
1106 North 1200 West 
Orem, UT  84058 

801-372-2885 
mblakey@utah.gov  
 

Marty Kelly, Director, Adult Education Utah State Office of Education 
250 E 500 S 
PO Box 144200 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114 

801-538-7824 
Marty.kelly@schools.utah.gov  

Mike Glenn, Director of Housing, Division of 
Housing and Community Development 

Department of Community and 
Culture 
140 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801468-0093 
mikeglenn@utah.gov  
 

Curtis Rowley Cherry Hill Farms 
Po Box 1148 
Santaquin, UT 84655 

 801-367-7749 
Curtis@cherryhillfarms.com  

Deborah Bayle United Way of Salt Lake 
257 E 200 S Suite 300 
SLC, UT 84111 

801-736-7701 
Deborah@uw.org   

Scott Snarr L-3 Communications 
640 E 2200 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

801-594-7363 
Cell: 801-916-2581 
Scott.d.snarr@l-3com.com   

 
Name and Title  

 
Business Name and Address 

 
Contact Information 
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Paul Otto, Business & Community Relations 
Director 
 
 
Allison Niejadlik, Director 
Management Training Corporation 
 
Marisol Dickerson 

Weber Basin Job Corps Center 
7400 S Cornia Dr 
PO Box 160070 
Ogden, UT    84016-0070 
 
500 North Marketplace Drive  
Suite 110 
Centerville, UT 84014 
 

 
801-476-5981 
Fax: (801) 476-5985 
otto.paul@jobcorps.org 
 
801-693-2901 
Niejadlik.Allison@jobcorps.org  
 
 
801-898-7301 
Dickerson.marisol@jobcorps.org  

Jennifer Larson, Adolescent Services Program 
Administrator  

Division of Child and Family 
Services 
195 N 1950 W 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 

(801)-707-9734 
jblarson@utah.gov  
 

Bob Couse- State Director 
US Department of Labor 
 
Pat Miller 

Office of Apprenticeship 
125 South State Street, 
Room # 2412 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84138 
 

(801) 524-5451 
Fax: 801-524-5454 
Couse.robert@dol.gov  
 
801-524-5452 
Miller.patsy@dol.gov  

 
DWS Staff 

 
Name and Title  

 
Address 

 
Contact Information 

Rachael Stewart-WDD Program Manager Department of Workforce 
Services 
140 E 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

801-386-3096 
rachaelstewart@utah.gov  

Kimber Burks-State Program Specialist  
 

Department of Workforce 
Services 
140 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

(801) 814-1222 
kburks@utah.gov  
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